January 03, 2025

To
The Manager Listing
Department of Corporate Affairs
The Bombay Stock Exchange
Floor-25 P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400001



An ISO 9001:14001 Company

Dear Sir, Reference — Scrip Code 543744

SUB: DISCLOSURE AS PER REGULATION 31(4) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares Takeovers) Regulation 2011, we hereby declare that we (promoter and promoter group) held 16,20,990 No. of Equity shares of REX SEALING AND PACKING INDUSTRIES LIMITED as on December 31, 2024.

We have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the period ended on December 31, 2024, other than those equity shares for which disclosure is already made as and when required.

CKING

Yours faithfully

For REX SEALING AND PACKING INDUSTRIES LIMITED

NARESH MANJUNATH NAYAK MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00347765









Equity Shareholding Pattern as on December 31, 2024of Rex Sealing and Packing Industries Limited

Sr. No.	Category of Shareholders	Number of Shares Held	% of Holding
1	Promoter & Promoter Group	16,20,990	73.02
2	Public	5,99,010	26.98
	TOTAL	22,20,000	100.00

For, Rex Sealing and Packing Industries Limited

Naresh Manjunath Nayak Managing Director

DIN: 00347765

Date: January 03, 2025

Place: Mumbai







